

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0911 Version: 1 Name: 6/20/23 Resolution to Approve Temporary Outdoor

Sales - 2023 Art Fair

Type: Resolution Status: Passed
File created: 6/20/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 6/20/2023 Final action: 6/20/2023
Enactment date: 6/20/2023 Enactment #: R-23-204

Title: Resolution to Approve Temporary Outdoor Sales, Service and Consumption of Alcoholic Beverages

during the 2023 Ann Arbor Art Fair

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2023	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

Resolution to Approve Temporary Outdoor Sales, Service and Consumption of Alcoholic Beverages during the 2023 Ann Arbor Art Fair

The attached resolution recommends approval of temporary outdoor service of alcoholic beverages during the 2023 Ann Arbor Art Fair for the businesses listed.

In accordance with the Administrative Rules of the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, temporary outdoor service by an on-premises licensee requires approval of the local police and the MLCC. In addition, if the temporary outdoor service area is located on property owned or under the control of the City, MLCC requires evidence of approval from the local governing body prior to approval by the MLCC.

All of the licensed establishments listed are approved by the Ann Arbor Police Services and recommended for approval by Council. Note that due to the Main Street Social District and downtown street closures in place, some eligible licensees already have expanded service areas and do not need to apply specifically for Art Fair service and consumption.

The approved recommendations will be forwarded to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission by the City Clerk for review and final approval.

Prepared by: Rachel Weinberg, Administrative Assistant

Reviewed by: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Approved by: Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator

Whereas, The Michigan Liquor Control Commission (MLCC) requires evidence of approval of City Council for occupation of any City owned or controlled property by an on-premises licensee as part of its application for temporary outdoor service;

Whereas, Applications have or will be submitted to the MLCC for temporary outdoor service during the 2023 Art Fair by current on-premises liquor license holders;

File #: 23-0911, Version: 1

Whereas, Each liquor licensed establishment applying for temporary outdoor service has been reviewed and approved by Ann Arbor Police Services; and

Whereas, The Sponsoring Associations of the Art Fair support approval of temporary outdoor service for their licensed members:

RESOLVED, That the request of the following liquor licensed establishments for temporary authorization for outdoor sales, service and consumption of alcoholic beverages during the 2023 Ann Arbor Art Fair to be held July 20-22, 2023, be approved within the defined areas filed with the Ann Arbor Police Services:

BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS

S. State St.:

SRA2, LLC d/b/a Sava's - 216 S. State St.

E. William St.:

Molfetta Inc. d/b/a NYPD - 605 E. William St.

E. Liberty St.:

Takashi Concepts MI, LLC d/b/a Slurping Turtle - 608 E. Liberty St.

Main St.:

Grappaillo/Grapa, LLC d/b/a Vinology - 110 S. Main St.

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk be authorized to provide a certified copy of this Resolution to the above applicants and the MLCC as evidence of City authorization of occupancy of City owned or controlled property for the purpose stated in their Applications for Temporary Authorization.